I will not fix it now, but I
warn members that there may be orders sent
out on Tuesday.

——

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

——
A meeting of the Finance Committee

followed, the COLONIAL SECRETARY presiding.

Judicial and Legal
——

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of three hundred and seventy-eight
dollars ($378) in aid of the following votes:―

Judicial and Legal Departments

B.―Magistracy.

Personal Emoluments, 2 Chinese
constables ...................................... $300

Other Charges, Uniform for
constables ...................................... 78